5.2 – SUMMARY RECONCILIATION OF PROFIT FOR THE PERIOD

 5.3 – RECONCILIATION OF PROFIT FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED 31 MARCH 2007

Note

As at
31

March
2007

Unaudited
£000’s

As at
30

Sept
2007

Unaudited
£000’s

As at
30

Sept
2006

Unaudited
£000’s

UK GAAP   5,863 5,496 5,723
Intangible assets - goodwill 5A 47 94 -
Employee benefits -
pension scheme assets

5B (26) - (26)

Employee benefits - holiday
pay

5C (115) (106) (106)

Foreign exchange contracts 5D - (5) 1
Deferred tax in respect of
the above

5E 41 30 40

IFRS   5,810 5,509 5,632

Note

6 months to
31 March

2007
Unaudited

£000’s

Year to
30 Sept

2007
Unaudited

£000’s

UK GAAP   115 230
Intangible assets - goodwill   5A 47 94
Employee benefits - holiday pay   5C (9) -
Foreign exchange contracts   5D (1) (6)
Deferred tax in respect of the
above

  5E 1 (2)

IFRS   153 316

Note

UK GAAP

Unaudited
£000’s

Effect of
transition to

IFRS

£000’s

IFRS

Unaudited
£000’s

Revenue   8,602 - 8,602

Operating profit

5A, C,
D

128  37  165

Finance costs 5B (97) (225) (322)
Finance income 5B 125 225 350

Profit before tax   156 37 193

Taxation 5E (41) 1 (40)

Profit for the period   115 38 153

Page 8 of 10Company Information - LPA Group PLC, UK

20/07/2011http://www.lpa-group.com/30_june_2008_interim_results.shtml

5.4 – RECONCILIATION OF PROFIT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2007

 5.5  – RECONCILIATION OF EQUITY AT 31 MARCH 2007

5.6 - RECONCILIATION OF EQUITY AT 30 SEPTEMBER 2007

Note

UK GAAP

Unaudited
£000’s

Effect of
transition to

IFRS

£000’s

IFRS

Unaudited
£000’s

Revenue   16,650 - 16,650

Operating profit 5A, C, D 278 88 366

Finance costs 5B (184) (423) (607)
Finance income 5B 204 423 627

Profit before tax   298 88 386

Taxation 5E (68) (2) (70)

Profit for the period   230 86 316

Note

UK GAAP

Unaudited
£000’s

Effect of
transition to IFRS

£000’s

IFRS

Unaudited
£000’s

Non-current assets
Intangible assets 5A 1,187 47 1,234
Property, plant and equipment   1,984 - 1,984
Retirement benefits 5B, 5E 1,839 762 2,601
Deferred tax assets 5E - 33 33
   5,010 842 5,852

Current assets
Inventories   2,569 - 2,569
Trade and other receivables   3,531 - 3,531
Cash and cash equivalents   3 - 3
   6,103 - 6,103

Total assets   11,113 842 11,955

Current liabilities
Bank overdraft   (476) - (476)
Bank loans and other borrowings   (318) - (318)
Trade and other payables 5C, 5D (3,007) (115) (3,122)
   (3,801) (115) (3,916)

Non-current liabilities
Bank loans and other borrowings   (1,423) - (1,423)
Provisions   (5) - (5)
Deferred tax liabilities 5E (21) (780) (801)
Other payables   - - -
   (1,449) (780) (2,229)

Total liabilities   (5,250) (895) (6,145)

Net assets   5,863 (53) 5,810

Capital and reserves

Share Capital   1,096 - 1,096
Share Premium account   256 - 256
Un-issued shares reserve   - - -
Revaluation reserve   312 - 312
Merger reserve   230 - 230
Profit and loss reserve   3,969 (53) 3,916

   5.1   5,863 (53) 5,810

Page 9 of 10Company Information - LPA Group PLC, UK

20/07/2011http://www.lpa-group.com/30_june_2008_interim_results.shtml

6 - INFORMATION

Summarised copies of this Interim Report are being sent to shareholders. Copies are also available
from the Company’s Registered Office, Tudor Works, Debden Road, Saffron Walden, Essex, C11 4AN.

Note

UK GAAP

Unaudited
£000’s

Effect of
transition to IFRS

£000’s

IFRS

Unaudited
£000’s

Non-current assets
Intangible assets 5A 1,140 94 1,234
Property, plant and equipment   2,256 - 2,256
Retirement benefits 5B, 5E 1,245 484 1,729
Deferred tax assets 5E - 141 141
   4,641 719 5,360

Current assets
Inventories   2,448 - 2,448
Trade and other receivables   3,274 - 3,274
Cash and cash equivalents   3 - 3
   5,725 - 5,725

Total assets   10,366 719 11,085

Current liabilities
Bank overdraft   (208) - (208)
Bank loans and other borrowings   (366) - (366)
Trade and other payables 5C, 5D (2,745) (111) (2,856)
   (3,319) (111) (3,430)

Non-current liabilities
Bank loans and other borrowings   (1,520) - (1,520)
Provisions   (5) - (5)
Deferred tax liabilities 5E (26) (595) (621)
Other payables   - - -
   (1,551) (595) (2,146)

Total liabilities   (4,870) (706) (5,576)

Net assets   5,496 13 5,509

Capital and reserves
Share capital   1,137 - 1,137
Share premium account   363 - 363
Un-issued shares reserve   18 - 18
Revaluation reserve   311 - 311
Merger reserve   230 - 230
Profit and loss reserve   3,437 13 3,450

Total equity 5.1 5,496 13 5,509

© 2009 LPA Group PLC - Electro Mechanical Assembly, CEMS, PCB manufacture, Semi-automated assembly, Engineering and Designers - All Rights Reserved

Page 10 of 10Company Information - LPA Group PLC, UK

20/07/2011http://www.lpa-group.com/30_june_2008_interim_results.shtml